NM OIL CONSERVATION

State of New Mexico

ARTESIA DISTRICT

Form C-104

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources APR 1 3 2015
Submit one co

Revised August 1, 2011

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II 811 S. First St., A	Artesia NN	1.88210			Minerals & I			APR 13			revised ragast 1, 2011		
District III 1000 Rio Brazos District IV					•	Submit one copy to appropriate Distr t. Francis Dr. Submit one copy to appropriate Distr							
1220 S. St. Franc					Santa Fe, N								
Operator n	I.		EST FO	R ALL	OWABLE	AND AUT	HO	RIZATION 2 OGRID Nun		RANS	SPORT		
Mewbourne	Oil Comp							GGRID Nun	iber	14744			
PO Box 5270 Hobbs, NM	88241						³ Reason for Filing Code/ Effective Date New Well / 03/26/15						
⁴ API Number 30 - 015 - 4		l l	l Name Hills; Boi	ie Spring	East	⁶ Pool Code 39513							
⁷ Property C	ode ·		perty Nan						9 W	ell Numl	ber ·		
	1098 rface Lo	cation			Leo 15 B2DH	Fed Com							
Ul or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	l	North/South	Line		West line	est line County			
D	15	18S	30E		430	North		370	V	Vest	est Eddy		
UL or lot no.	11 Bottom Hole Location or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/V										West line County		
Н	15	18S	30E	201.4	2573	North		333	East		Eddy		
12 Lse Code F		ing Method ode owing	Da	onnection ite 6/15	¹⁵ C-129 Per	mit Number	¹⁶ C	C-129 Effective	Date	¹⁷ C-	129 Expiration Date		
III. Oil a	•	Transpor		<u> </u>		L							
18 Transpor					¹⁹ Transpo and Ac						²⁰ O/G/W		
35246					Shell Tradi	ing US Co.					0		
					Houston, TX								
221115					Frontier Fie 200 E Ske					G			
					Suite Tulsa, Ol	· 700							
											New York		
IV. Well 21 Spud Da		etion Data 22 Ready		re askir	g for an exe	mption fron ²⁴ PBTD		ing at this tir			²⁶ DHC, MC		
01/23/15	5	03/26/	15	1	13200'	13193'	13193'		10235' - 13185'		2116, me		
²⁷ Ho	ole Size		28 Casing	g & Tubir	ng Size	²⁹ Depth Se		et		30 Sacks Cement			
17	7 ½''			17 ½" 13 ¾"							450		
12	2 1/4"	l				•	15' 				450		
				9 5/8"			15' 325'				730		
8	3 3/4"					15							
	3 3/4"			9 5/8"		15	325'	00			730		
6	5 1/4"	ta		9 5/ ₈ '' 7''		15	325'	00			730 1050		
	Test Da	ta ² Gas Delive 03/26/		9 5/4" 7" 4 ½"	Γest Date 3/27/15	15	525' 533' - 1320 Lengt		og. Pres	sure	730 1050		
V. Well 31 Date New 03/26/15 37 Choke S	Test Da	² Gas Delive 03/26/ ³⁸ Oi	15 I	9 5%" 7" 4 ½"	3/27/15 'Water	34 Test 1 17 1 40 C	525' 533' - 1320 Lengthers			sure	730 1050 550 36 Csg. Pressure 480 41 Test Method		
V. Well 31 Date New 03/26/15 37 Choke S NA	Test Da	² Gas Delive 03/26/ ³⁸ Oi 325	15	9 5/4" 7" 4 1/2"	3/27/15 Water 1860	7671 - 34 Test 17 1	525' 533' - 1320 Lengthers	h 35 Tk	NA		730 1050 550 36 Csg. Pressure 480 41 Test Method Production		
V. Well 31 Date New 03/26/15 37 Choke S NA	Test Day Oil 35	² Gas Delive 03/26/ ³⁸ Oi 325 e rules of th	I e Oil Cons	9 5/4" 7" 4 ½" 33 -	3/27/15 Water 1860 Division have	34 Test 1 17 1 40 C	525' 533' - 1320 Lengthers		NA		730 1050 550 36 Csg. Pressure 480 41 Test Method Production		
V. Well 31 Date New 03/26/15 37 Choke S NA 42 I hereby cer been complied complete to th	Test Da Oil Size tify that the d with and	Gas Delive 03/26/ 38 Oi 325 e rules of th that the info	l e Oil Cons	9 5/4" 7" 4 ½" 33 - 0 servation I iven above	Water 1860 Division have	34 Test 1 17 1 40 C 14	525' 533' - 1320 Lengthers	h 35 Tk	NA		730 1050 550 36 Csg. Pressure 480 41 Test Method Production		
V. Well 31 Date New 03/26/15 37 Choke S NA 42 I hereby cerbeen complied	Test Da Oil Size tify that the d with and	Gas Delive 03/26/ 38 Oi 325 e rules of th that the info	l e Oil Cons	9 5/4" 7" 4 ½" 33 - 0 servation I iven above	Water 1860 Division have	34 Test 1 17 1 40 C	525' 533' - 1320 Lengthers	h 35 Tk	NA		730 1050 550 36 Csg. Pressure 480 41 Test Method Production		
V. Well 31 Date New 03/26/15 37 Choke S NA 42 I hereby cer been complied complete to th Signature: Printed name	Test Da Oil 3 Size tify that the d with and are best of n	Gas Delive 03/26/ 38 Oi 325 e rules of th that the info	l e Oil Cons	9 5/4" 7" 4 ½" 33 - 0 servation I iven above	Water 1860 Division have a is true and	34 Test 1 17 1 40 C 14	525' 533' - 1320 Lengthers	h 35 Tk	NA		730 1050 550 36 Csg. Pressure 480 41 Test Method Production		
V. Well 31 Date New 03/26/15 37 Choke S NA 42 I hereby cer been complied complete to th Signature: Printed name Jackie Lathan Title:	Test Da Oil 3 Size tify that the d with and are best of n	Gas Delive 03/26/ 38 Oi 325 e rules of th that the info	l e Oil Cons	9 5/4" 7" 4 ½" 33 - 0 servation I iven above	Water 1860 Division have e is true and	34 Test 1 17 1 40 C 14	525' - 1320 Lengtt	h 35 Tk	NA		730 1050 550 36 Csg. Pressure 480 41 Test Method Production		
V. Well 31 Date New 03/26/15 37 Choke S NA 42 I hereby cer been complied complete to th Signature: Printed name Jackie Lathan Title: Regulatory E-mail Addres	Test Day Oil 3 Size tify that the divide best of n	Gas Delive 03/26/ 38 Oi 325 e rules of th that the info ny knowledg	l e Oil Cons	9 5/4" 7" 4 ½" 33 - 0 servation I iven above	Water 1860 Division have e is true and	34 Test 1 17 1 40 O 14 Approved by:	525' - 1320 Lengtt	h 35 Tk	NA		730 1050 550 36 Csg. Pressure 480 41 Test Method Production		
V. Well 31 Date New 03/26/15 37 Choke S NA 42 I hereby cer been complied complete to th Signature: Printed name Jackie Lathan Title: Regulatory E-mail Addres jlathan@mew	Test Day Oil 3 Size tify that the divide best of n	Gas Delive 03/26/ 38 Oi 325 e rules of th that the infony knowledge	e Oil Consumation give and beli	9 5/4" 7" 4 ½" 33 - 0 servation I iven above	Water 1860 Division have e is true and	Approved by: Title: Approval Date	525' - 1320 Lengt hrs 8	OIL CONSERV	NA VATION VATION VATION VATION VATION	N DIVISI	730 1050 550 36 Csg. Pressure 480 41 Test Method Production		
V. Well 31 Date New 03/26/15 37 Choke S NA 42 I hereby cer been complied complete to th Signature: Printed name Jackie Lathan Title: Regulatory E-mail Addres jlathan@mewl Date:	Test Day Oil 3 Size tify that the divide best of n	Gas Delive 03/26/ 38 Oi 325 e rules of th that the info ny knowledge	l e Oil Cons	9 5/4" 7" 4 1/2" 33 7 0 30 30 30 30 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40	Water 1860 Division have e is true and	Approved by: Title: Approval Date Pensub	Lengt Gas 8	OIL CONSERV	NA VATION VATION VATION VATION VATION	N DIVISI	730 1050 550 36 Csg. Pressure 480 41 Test Method Production		

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0135 Expires: July 31, 2010 **UNITED STATES** BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

5. Lease Scrial No. NMNM27278

SONDITI	NO NOES AND HELOIN	OIA ME	LLJ		141011410127270			
Do not use the abandoned we		6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name						
SUBMIT IN TRI		7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.						
Type of Well	ner		8. Well Name and No. LEO 15 B2DH FED COM 1H					
Name of Operator MEWBOURNE OIL COMPAN	Contact: JA	AN		9. API Well No. 30-015-42898				
3a. Address PO BOX 5270 HOBBS, NM 88241		b. Phone No. Ph: 575-393	(include area code 8-5905	*)	10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory BONE SPRING			
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 7	., R., M., or Survey Description)				11. County or Parish,	and State		
Sec 15 T18S R30E Mer NMP					EDDY COUNTY			
12. CHECK APPI	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO I	NDICATE I	NATURE OF	NOTICE, RE	PORT, OR OTHE	R DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		<u> </u>	 	F ACTION				
	☐ Acidize	☐ Deep	en	☐ Production	on (Start/Resume)	☐ Water Shut-Off		
☐ Notice of Intent	☐ Alter Casing		ure Treat	☐ Reclamat		☐ Well Integrity		
Subsequent Report	☐ Casing Repair	_	Construction	☐ Recomple		☑ Other		
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans	□ Plug	and Abandon	☐ Temporar	rily Abandon			
	☐ Convert to Injection	□ Plug	Back	☐ Water Di	*			
Attach the Bond under which the wo following completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final Al determined that the site is ready for f 03/23/15 Frac 2nd Bone Sprir w/20,000 gals 15% HCL acid, 1,374,480# 40/70 White sand	l operations. If the operation result pandonment Notices shall be filed of inal inspection.) ng from 10235' MD (8285' T\ 4,055,821 gals slickwater, c	ts in a multiple only after all re VD) to 13189 carrying 2,92	completion or recequirements, included 5' MD (8356' T) 22,820# 100 m	ompletion in a ne ding reclamation, VD) Frac in 10 esh sand &	w interval, a Form 316 have been completed,	0-4 shall be filed once		
03/26/15 Put well on producti	on.			·	NM OIL CONS	FRVATION		
We are asking for an exemption	on from tubing at this time				ARTESIA DI			
Bond on file: NM1693 nationw	G				APR 13	2015		
Bond on file: 22015694 nation	wide & 022041703 Statewid	de	RECEIVED					
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	strue and correct. Electronic Submission #297 For MEWBOURN				System			
Name(Printed/Typed) JACKIE L	ATHAN		Title AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					
Signature (Electronic S	Submission)		Date 04/08/2	2015				
	THIS SPACE FOR	FEDERAL	OR STATE	UEE.	llin.			
			,	-1 NA	approvals will y be reviewed			
		- - - ļ	Title	pending BLIV	be reviewed			
Conditions of approval, if any, are attache ertify that the applicant holds legal or equ	d. Approval of this notice does not uitable title to those rights in the su	t warrant or	'	subsequenti	S KILL			
thich would entitle the applicant to condu		ojeci icase	Pending BLM approvals to subsequently be reviewed					

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and writfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

NM OIL CONSERVATION

ARTESIA DISTRICT

Form 3160-4 (August 2007)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

APR 13 2015

FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137 Expires: July 31, 2010

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT	ARJECT FORKED
WELL COM LETION ON NECOMITEE HON NETON	RRECEIVED

	WELL (COMPL	ETION C	RRE	COI	MPLET	ION R	EPOF	₹T	ANECI	TOKED			ease Serial I IMNM2727		
												6. If	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name			
b. Type of Completion											7. Unit or CA Agreement Name and No.					
2. Name of Operator Contact: JACKIE LATHAN E-Mail: jlathan@mewbourne.com												8. L	Lease Name and Well No. LEO 15 B2DH FED COM 1H			
3. Address PO BOX 5270											9. A	Pl Well No.		30-015-42898		
4. Location of Well (Report location clearly and in accordance with Federal requirements)*												10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory				
											BONE SPRING 11. Sec., T., R., M., or Block and Survey or Area Sec 15 T18S R30E Mer NMF					
At top prod interval reported below SENW 1334FNL 2264FWL															13. State	
At total depth SENE 2573FNL 333FEL											E	DDY		NM		
14. Date Spudded 01/23/2015												B, RT, GL)*				
18. Total D	Depth:	MD TVD	13200 8356)	19.	Plug Bacl	T.D.:	MD TVI		13 83	193 56	20. Dep	oth Bri	dge Plug Se	et:	MD TVD
	Electric & Oth OT LOG	er Mecha	nical Logs R	un (Sub	mit co	ppy of eac	h)				Was	well cored DST run? ctional Su	1	⊠ No	☐ Yes	s (Submit analysis) s (Submit analysis) s (Submit analysis)
23. Casing a	nd Liner Reco	ord (Repo	ort all strings	set in v	vell)									· ·		
Hole Size	date Size Size/Grade LWI (#/II.)			To (M	•	Botton (MD)		e Cemen Depth	ter		f Sks. & of Cement	Slurry (BB		I Lement Long		Amount Pulled
17.500		375 H40	48.0		0		15		0		45		107		0	·
12.250		.625 J55	36.0 26.0	<u> </u>	0	15			9		73		238		0	
8.750 6.125	1	<u>00 P110</u> 00 P110	13.5	 	ں 7671	85 132			0		105 55		353 125	<u> </u>	0	
0.120	7.5	001110	10.0		7071		-		┪			1	125			
24. Tubing	Record															
Size	Depth Set (M	1D) P	acker Depth	(MD)	Siz	ze D	epth Set ((MD)	Pa	icker Dep	oth (MD)	Size	De	pth Set (MI	D)	Packer Depth (MD)
25. Produci	ng Intervals						26. Perfo	ration R	ecor	rd					L	
	ormation		Тор		Bot	tom		Perforat	ed I	nterval	I	Size	1	No. Holes	Γ	Perf. Status
A)	BONE SP	RING		4289		13200				0.4						
B)																
C)															 	
D) 27. Acid Fi	racture, Treat	ment. Cei	ment Squeeze	Etc.									ļ		L	·····
	Depth Interva	_		,					An	nount and	Type of	Material				
			185 20,000 0	SALS 1	5% AC	ID, 4,055	821 GAL	S SLICK					100 M	ESH SAND	& 1,37	4,480#
																
28. Product	ion - Interval	A														
Date First	Test	Hours Tested	Test	Oil BBL		Gas MCF	Water		l Gra		Gas		Producti	ion Method		
03/26/2015	Date 03/27/2015	17	Production	325	Į.	148.0	1860 1860		эт. А	40.0	Gravi	0.78	FLOWS FROM WELL			
Choke Size	Tbg, Press. Flwg. 0	Csg. Press.	24 Hr. Rate	Oil BBL		Jas MCF	Water BBL		ıs:Oil	1	Well	Status				_
35/64	SI 0	480.0		459	- 1	209	262	- 1	що	455		POW				-
28a. Produc	ction - Interva	l B														_
Date First Produced	Test Date	Hours Tested	Test Production	Oil BBL		Gus MCF	Water BBL		l Gra orr. A		Per	iding Bl	M a	oprovals	will	_
Choke Size	Thg. Press. Flwg.	Csg. Press.	24 Hr. Rate	Oil BBL		Gas MCF	Water BBL		ns:Oil	. <u></u>	suk	sequer	itly b	e review	ed	_
	Isi	1		}	ľ	-	1	["			and	scann	eu/	10-		

28h Produ	iction - Interv	al C			······································									
Date First			Test	Oil	Oil Gas		Oil Gravity	,	Gas		Production Method .			
Produced	Date	Tested	Production	BBL	MCF	BBL	Corr. API		Gravity					
Choke Size	Tbg. Press. Flwg. SI	Csg. Press.	24 Hr. Rate	Oil BBL	Gas MCF	Water BBL	Gas:Oil Ratio		Well Stat	anus				
28c. Produ	ection - Interv	al D	1			1			·					
Date First Produced	Test Date	Hours Tested	Test Production	Oil BBL	Gas MCF	Water BBL	Oil Gravity Corr. API	,	Gas Gravity	Production Method				
Choke Size	Tbg. Press. Flwg. S1	Csg. Press.	24 Hr. Rate	Oil BBL	Gas MCF	Water BBL	Gas:Oil Ratio		Well Stat	Status				
29. Dispos	sition of Gas(S	Sold, used f	or fuel, vent	ed, etc.)	<u> </u>							,		
30. Summ	ary of Porous	Zones (Inc	lude Aquife	rs):						31. For	mation (Log) Markers			
tests, in	all important a neluding deptl coveries.	zones of por h interval to	rosity and co ested, cushic	ontents there on used, time	of: Cored in tool open,	ntervals and flowing and	d all drill-ste d shut-in pre	eni essures						
	Formation		Тор	Bottom	n Descriptions, Contents, etc.					Name Top Meas. E				
BONE SPF			4289	13200	OIL	OIL, WAȚER & GAS					RUSTLER T SALT S55 B SALT YATES QUEEN SAN ANDRES DELAWARE BONE SPRING RUSTLER S55 1343 1507 2583 3425 3425 3674 4289			
33. Circle 1. Elec	enclosed attac ctrical/Mechandry Notice for	ved appro	I full set re	obert Salaz q'd.)		2. Geologie 5. Core An	-		3. D 7 Oı	ST Replayed	port 4. Directio	onal Survey		
34. I hereb	y certify that	the foregoin	-		=						records (see attached instruct	ons):		
			Electr	For ME	WBOURN	E OIL CO	d by the BL DMPANY, s	sent to the	Carlsba	ad ad	Stein.			
Name (please print)	JACKIE L	ATHAN				т	itle <u>AUTH</u>	ORIZEI	D REP	PRESENTATIVE			
Signati	ire	(Electronic	Submissi	on)		<u>.</u>	D	ate <u>04/08/</u>	2015			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fradulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.